' CASE 4422: Appli. of ATLANTIC
/ RICHFIELD FOR AN AMENDMENT OF
ORDER R-3588, LEA COUNTY, N. MEX.







j vy

| e
[ oo}

T

-Mmeler

——
ad
| g
P,
<
o
by ==}

EXPERY TESTIMONY, DANLY COPY, CONVENTIONS

DEPOSITIONS, HEARINGS, STATE MENTS,

SPECIALIZING iIN:

1720 SIMMS BLDG. o P. O, BOX 1092 @ PHONE 243.6691 @ ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

BLIPORL il
IR I-Ek)}-iIgZO O CCNSUIVATION COMIISHI0
Santa Ye, iiew iexico /
Ceptenmper 30, 1970

LXEMINLIR HLARTHG

. DAETLR OF:

Application of Atlantic Richfield
Company for amendrent of Order lo.
R-3538, Lea County, iew lexico.

Case LiO.

BDFORE: Daniel S. iutter, Ixaminéy

TIAGSCRIPY O (EARING

4422




-

MR. NUTTER: Call Case Number 4422.
MR. HATCH: Case 4422. Application of Atlantic
Richfield Company for amendment of Order No. R-3588, Lea
County, New Mexico.
MR. HINKLE: Clarence Hinkle, Hinkle, Bondurant,
Cox and Eaton, appearing on behalf of Atlantic Richfield
Company. We have one witness and several exhibits.
(Witness sworn.)
(Whereupon, Applicant's
Exhibits 1 through 12
were marked for identi-

fication.)

E. M. PRINGLE

having been first duly sworn, was examined and testified
as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. HINKLE:

Q State your name, your residence and by whom you
are employed.

A E. M. Pringle, reside in‘Roswell, New Mexico, and
employed as senior engineer by Atlantic Richfield Company.

Q ‘Héve you previously testified before the Con-
servation Commission? |

A Yes, I have.

Q Are your qualifications as a petroleum engineer

a matter of record with the Commission?



A = Yes, they are.

Q Are you familiar vith the applicatién witich
has been filed by Atlaﬁtic Richfield in this case?

A I an.

g vhat is Atiantic Rithield seeking to accomrplish
by the application?

A te seek amendment of Order R-3588, which per-
mié%ed injection of produced salt water into the Yates
and Seven Rivers.formatigns.

We now seek to‘add perforations above the existing

perforations in fhe Atlantic Richfield Lea 6015 Well Number
One, located in Unit O, Section 5, Township 20 South,~Range

33 Last, the West Teas Pool. These perforations which are

'proposed are approximately 3054 to 309C fecet through the

five-inch liﬁer.
This is another zone in the disposal well which

we tﬂink contains characteristics sufficient to allow greater
disposal of produced water from the wells served by this
disposdl well in the West ‘feas Pool.

O Are you familiar with Order R-3588 under which
this well was authorized to be used as an injection well?

A Yes, 1 am.

QO iho obtainéd that order originally?




4
3 Sinclair 0il and Gas Company at the time was
thefﬁwner of this well. Through the merger of Atlantic
Richfield and Sinclair in 1969, Atlantié Richfield is
now the operator of this well.

The original order allowed disposal of salt
water througﬁ the interval of approximatelyv3110 feet to
Wf;i 3300 feet.

0 Have you prepared, or has there been prepared
under your‘direction, certain- -exhibits for introduction?

A Yes, I have.

0 Refer to Exhibit 1 and explain what that . is and

what it shows.

/;1; '§ | A Exhibit 1 is a plat of the West Téés Pool; It
shows the leases and welis within two miles of the lLea

* § 6015 Number One salt water disposal well.

The disposal well is shown by a yellow triangle
on the plat. The west and south of fsets to the disposal
well are Atlantic Richfield Company Wells. The southwest
diagonal is a well dﬁhéd'byynanSen“Oil'Comp&hy; - Bhown-on -
the plat by colors are the zones from which the wells are
prodﬁcing or have produced,

Cross section locations running north-south and

east-west are shown. Structural contours on the top of the-

\
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Yates are shown. The structural contours merely show
that the three pools in the area being Salt Lake, West

Teas and Teas produce from small anti-clines. There are

three holes in>between these three fields.

¢ Of the nine wells which are shown, producing
wells, how m;ny are owned by Atlantic Richf%eld in the
West Teas Pool?

A Four .are owned by Atlantic Richfield, two are
owned by Cities Service, one by Illansen 0il Company aﬁd one .
by Charles B. Reed.

0  Okay.. Refer to Exhibit 2 and explain that.

A Exhibit 2 is diagrammatic sketch of the salt
water disposal well. This sketch shows the casings with
the setting depths and cement used aloné with the tubing énd
proposed settiﬁg dépth.

, S . . :
The present tubinéﬂ§%y¢he well is internally

e 3
s

coated with plastic. The tdbing ~~ pardon me, the packer
depth, which we propose is shown. Lxisting perforations
are from 3110 feet to 3214 feet’ahd'thé‘ptépésed verfo-
ryations of approximrately 3054 feet to 3090 feet through
the five-~inch liner are shown.

Incidentally; this is essentially the last 2zone

in the well that remains to he perforated.
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0 o In adveiﬁisinq the caset fox AA22. jt's indicated
that you would aispose of water ghrough perforations and
open hole- 1s that the case?

A Yo the pest of ¥ knowledge therxre is no open

nole in this well . Thé £iveﬁinch 1iner which runs f£rom
309 feet was set in April, 1960 .
o perforéte

4 feet to 3

all you ar

e seekind to do 18

Q SO

ronm 3054 to 30907

it £
\ A That is correct.
Q okay - pefer tO pxhibit 3 arnd explain that.
N éihibit.i is & zonic 109 over the portion of
the hole of Led 60i5 jurber ON€ salt water disposal well
jonal perforetions.

into which w€ propose to add addit
Q pefer tO pxhibit 4 and exblain that.
this was
Richfield requested administratiVe
sosed perforations in theiéisposal

o dispose of salt water

the Commission. This

approval was seb aown fofﬁhearing oY .
we plan o dispose of approximately 750
mately 1300

states that
of approxi

form
r a 4ay to

a~maximum

barrels of wate




pbarrels of Q&ter a day at a preééure in the order‘of
2200 pounds. |

1t also states that water analyses are attached
and states the name and addresses oOf the surface owner and
lessees surrounding this well.

Q  Now, rgfer to Exhibit 5 and explain that.

A Exhibit 5 -~

Q Five and 6 together.

A Exhibit § is a wéter analysis of produced water
being from the Lea 6 -~ excuse me, Lea 886 Number'One pro-
ducing well in the West Teas pool. It shows that the wéter
contains chlorides of approximately 5500 parts per million.

The disposed water analysiébis shown on Exhibit
6. This is from the existing salt water disposal system.
This water is essentially jdentical to the produced water
as that is what is being disposed of.

Q Now, refer to Exhibit 7 and explain that.

A Exhibit 7 is a tabulation of pool production.
This exhibitushows the name and jocation of all producing
wells in the West Teas pool. It shows o0ii and water pro-

duction for the month of JdJune, 1970.
Q - 1Is this the 1ast month that the information was

available?
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A At the time that these e¢xhibits were prepared,
‘this was the last month that was availlable. This exhibit

does show that the pool is producing 178 barrels of oil
per day with 81 barrels of oilnper day from Atlantic Rich-
fieldACompany leases, 50 barrels of oil a day from Cities
Service Leases, 5 barrels of oil per day from the Hansen
Leases and 42 barrels of oil per day from the Charles Reed
Lease.

The pool water production is 2118 barrels of
water pér day and in the month of June the watgr'diSposed

g

of from the Cities Service Leases and Atlantic Leasés were -

-excuse me, was 560 barrels of water per day.

Q. A total of 63,552.
A That's correct.
Q Okay. Refer to Exhibit 8 and explain that.

A . Dxhibit 8 is an cast-west cross section; contains

7 logs running from Salt Lake Fiela through the West Teas

Pool and two Teas. It is hung on the datum of plus SQO
feet.

tfarked on this cross section in red is the dis-
posal interval that we propose to add in the Lea 6015 Number
One. The cross section merely shows the continuity of the

zones and substantiates the structural conficuration in the
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"area. The individual well logs are marked to show the

comp}etion interval on the left side of the center of
thé'logs.

| Q Is the zone which you have colored in red the
productive zone?

A As shown on the logs® it is not open in any of
the wells on this cross séction. I have invéstigated all
of the wells in the area and I do not find that it has ever
been tested separately nor is it produced in any well at
1eést‘within’two miles of the disposal well.

On this exhikit, t&o West Teas producers are
shown along with the salt water disposal well.

Q What is the character of this formation you
prépo§e”to inject into?

A This is the Yate§ Formation and it is a dol-
onmitic sand reservoir.

Q0 - Do vou think it will take water?

A This being the last iﬁterval thaé we can add in
the disposal well, it is necessary that we try it. The
characteristics of thic zone are somewhat poor. I think
this is demonstrated Ly the fact that no one has ever tested
it and there's essentially no shows in this particular
stringer.

e do have as later exhibits some core analyses



‘water would permi

stic of the ZONe .

to show the characteri
Q Injection into this zonc if it does take the
£ you to increasc your production; would

it not?
N Yes, it would. At tre present time there are
several wells in the field which nave high fluid levels.
wé_arc_gnable to produce thiem at thelx maximun rate
Lecause wé”are unable to dispose of anymore water than is
indicated by the produétion at the presen£ time.

O wow, refer to pxhibit umber .

e

A Exhibit HumbelX g is a north-south Ccross section.
This shows the same information as oOn the east-west CcYoss

gection.
This

1t runs through four Viest 'leas producers.
also shows tnat none of the wellswére compieted in the in-
terval requested to e added in the salt waterfdisposal

well.

Q yjow, refer to rxhikbit 10 and explain that to the
Commiésion.

A Lxhibit 10, 19—, 10-B and 10-C are somewhat
| of the

" of a group. on the cross sections thus far we have 7

wells in Vest Teas Pool.
re merely presented to show

these other logs a
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the remaining producers that are not on the cross section.
Exhibit 10 is a log of the Charles B. Reed, Snider Humber
One Vell located in Section 16. Shown on this log on the
right side of the center, as is shown on all of the logs,
is the zone that we request to aéd in the sqlt water dis-
posal well., This well produces open hole below 3200 feet
and is not open in the zone that we request to add.

tExhibit 10-A is a log of the Atlantic Richfield

" Company Lea 886 Number 7vo. It shows the same informration

as bExhibit 10.

Exhibit 10-B is a log of the Atlantic Richfield
Company 601% Number Twao, showing the'same information.

Exhibit 10-C is a logq of the Cities Service
Company State BF Number‘ohe, again containing the same
information. |

These exhibits do show that none of the wells
are completed in the zone propqsed £o be added in the salt

water disposal wvell.

Q Now, refer to Exhibits 11 and 12.
I Exhibit Wumber 11 is a core analysis of the Cities

Service State BF lumker One. The core analysis shown runs

from 3040 feet to 3055.5 feet. Yhis covers the interval

- that we propose to add in the salt water disposal well.
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The averade of determinations from these core
analyses shoOws 6.1 percent porosity. 2.4—millidarcies of
permeability, 6.4 perceht oil saturatioh and 76.1 percent
water saturation. |

Lxhibit wumbeXx 12 is a cofe analysis from the
Atlantig Richfield Cbmpany Lea 5019 wumber 2. This well
is presently akandoned. Thi; core analysis runs from
3033 feet to 3501 feet. 1t covers the zone proposed to
be added in the>salt water disposal well.

The average determinations frowm this core is
9.8 percent porosity. 10 percent oil‘satﬁration, 71.3 per-
cent water_saturation. As shown On this Exhibit 12, the
interval directly abové‘and pelow the zone to.be added in
tﬁe salt water aisposal well is described as being dense
with no shows.

G liow, from your study of the viest {eas Pool and
the information which you have given to the Commission here,
in your oéinion would there be any adverse‘éfféét'br“W6uld it
affect,correlative rights in any way by the injection of
water into this ﬁew zone?

A Vle caﬁnot foresee any adverse affects in that

there are no wells producind from this zone. 7o the best

of my Lnowledge there are no separate tests of tne zZone or
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no significant shows of oil in it.
The cores indicaté it to be essentially water
bearing. In fact, there might ke some bLeneficial purpose
in adding this zone in that it would allow for additional

disposal of water and additional production from the wells

served by this‘disposal well and would perlaps protect

correlative rights.
6] Yoﬁ have not been disposing of any water in
surface pits, have you?
A ﬁo, sir, we have not.
MR. HINKLLE: Ve would like Fo dffer in evidence
Lxhibits 1 thfough 12.
LiR. NUfTER: Atlantic's ﬂkhibits 1 through 12
will be admitted in evidence.
MR. HINKLE: Do you have anything else?
THE WITHESS: 1o, sir.

MR. HINKLE: That's all we have.

Q Mr. Pringle, on thesc two cross sections you
have indicated the zone which is to be added to the dis-
posal. You mentioned that none of these wells that are

on the c¢cross sections are producing from that zone.
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Lowever, the zone vhich you are disposing at
the present time is open in all thoée wells that are pro-
ducing, isn't it?

A Yes, it 1is. The perforations existing in the
Lea 6015 Number One as shown on pxhibit 8 are ﬁarked on
thé left side of the center of the log andvthey are with-
in the Yates Seven Rivers Formation which produces in the
West Teas P001.,

0 Has there been any indication to date that dis-
posal into this zone has affected the production from any
of the offsetting wells?

A Ve don't have any definite indication that there
has been affect. The wells in West Teas Pools produce a
substantial amount of water naturally.

They did prior to injection. Perhaps it's
difficult to cvaluate any affect of injection or disposal
into these zones. For instance, tivis is matched by the
natural production of water shown on- Exhibit 7 as an exarniple
from the Charles B. Reed Well.

This well produced according to the June infor-
ration 46,760 barrels of water and since the water that

wve are disposing of is exactly the produced water, it would

be difficult to tell if there was any production of disposed
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water.
Q Now, on your Exnikit 7 this 6015 Number Two --
A fes, sir.
0 -~ which produces 539 barrels of water per month

would be the well on Lxhibit 1, which 4s directly west of
the disposal well, I Lelieve, wouldn't it?
A Yes, it would.

Q Wow, which well would be the one immediately

south of the disposal well?

A That's the Lea 886 Well Humber Tvo.
Q And it makes a pretty sizeable amount of water.
A It made 773 barrels of water during the month

+hich is approximatély‘25 bafrels of water a day.

6] Oh, I was looking at the wrong one. I was look-
ing a£ the Numker One there.

A Yes, sir. 'The iwWumkber One Well is located in
the "F" location in Section 16,

G That's two locations away from the disposal well,
isn't it?

‘A - Yes, sir. It is scparated from the disposal wecll

by the llansen ¥Well. The Hansen VWell produced 164 barrels

of 0il and no water during the month of June.

I should state that water production in this
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field varies from month to month. 1 pPresent this asbbeing
the latest that we had available at the time. HoweVer;,the
water productién is obtained, of course, on a test and this
is allocated on the basis oflthe total water-oil ratio ang
the 0il run for a month and it will vary spbstantially.

For instancq, I really doubt that Mr. Reed is
producing 46,000 barréls of water. I think it is sub-
stantial but, perhaps, is not that ruch.

Q I see. P
P

MR. NUTTER: Are there any further questions of
Mr. Pringle? He may be excﬁSed.

Do you have anything further, Mr. Hinkle?

MR. HINKT;,E: '1‘th 's all.

MR; NUTTER: Does anyéne pave anything they wish
to offer in case Number 44222

MR. MOTTER: Mr. Examiner, Dean‘Motter with
Cities Service. We have an interest, of course, . in the
salt water disposal system. We concur in thg application
and urge you to approve the application.

MR. NUTTER: Thank You. Is there anything further?

We will tale the case under advisement .
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STATE OF NMBEW MEXICO )~°

) ss
COUNTY OF BERNALILIO )

I, GLERDA BURKS, Court Reporter in and for the

County of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hereby
certify that the foregoing and attached Transcript of
Hearing before the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
was reported by me; and that the same is a true and correct

record of the said proceedings to the lLest of my knowledge,

skill and ability.

A e B

Court Reporter

T do hereby cariffy thot 227 Prvcrooing 18
To wesord of - e GinresE fn
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NEW MEXICO OIL

BEFORE THE

santa Fe, New Mexico
September 2, 1970

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTéR OF:

Appiication of atlantic Richfield
Company for amendment of Order No.
R-3588, Lea County, New Mexico.

BEFORE :

ELVIS A. UTZ, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

CONSERVATION COMMISSION
State Land Office Building

Case NO.

4422
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MR. HATCH: Application of Atlantic Richfield
Company for amendmeht of Order No. R-3588, Lea County, New
Mexico. Applicant in the above styled cause, seeks the
amendment of Order No. R- Ssaf'whiéhétéér aufhorized the
disposal of produced salt water into the Yates and Seven
Rivers formation in the perforated and open-hole interval
from 3110 feet to 3300 feet in the Sinclair ARC Federal Well

R ‘ . No. 1 located in Unit 0 of Section 9, Township_zo South,

Range 33 East, West Teas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico,.
Applicant now seeks authority to dispose into said zones in
the interval from 3010 feet to 3300 feet.

The applicant has requested that this case be

continued to September 30, 1970,

MR. UTZ: 4422 will be continued to September 30th.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
| ) ss.
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

I, Peter A. Lumia, Court Reporter, do hereby certiff
that the foregoing and attached Transcript of Hearing before
the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission was reported by
me and that the same is a true and céirect{record of the

said proceedings, to the best of my knowledge, skill and

ability.

12&452"4%o2214‘~—~i

Peter A. Lumia, C.S.R.




GOVERNOR
DAVID F. CARGO

O15L, CONSERVATION COMMISSION CHAIRMAN
LAND COMMISSIONER
STATE OF NEW MEXICO ‘ ALEX J. ARMLJO

MEMBER
P. O. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE

- | STATE GEOLOGIST
873901 A. L. PORTER. JR.

SECRETARY - DIRECTOR

October 27, 1970

Mr. Clarence Hinkle ' Re: Case No. 4422
Hinkle, Bondurant, Cox & Eaton Order No._ R-3588-A
Attorneys at Law Applicant:

Post Office 10
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Atlantic Richfield Co.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are twc copies of the above~referenced Commis-
sion order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

S Gl

‘A. L, PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

ALP/ir

Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs occ X K
Artesia OCC
Aztec OCC

othér State Engineer Office and Bureau of Land Management




IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
' CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
; COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
| THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

BY THE C ON:

~%

| Lease 6015 ARC FPederal Well No. 1, located in Unit O of Section
i 9, Township 20 South, Range 33 E.st, NMPM, West Teas Po0l, Lea

| Yates and Seven Rivers formations, with injection intc the

g to 3300 feet. !

i present operator of the subject well, now seeks amendment of
' said Order No. R-3588 to permit disposal of produced salt water
. into sald zones, with injection into the perforated interval ]
. from approximately 3054 feet to 3214 feet in lieu of the injec-

" tion interval presently authorized by said Order No. R-3588.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSBRVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

CASE No. 4422
Order No. R-3588-A

APPLICATION OF ATLANTIC RICHFIELD
COMPANY FOR AMENDMENT OF ORDER
NO. R-~3588, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on September 30,
1970, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel 8. Nutter.

NOW, on this__27tL day of October, 1970, the Commission, a
quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises,

FINDSs

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has juriediction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof.

(2) That by Order No. R-3588, dated Novembar 26, 1968, the
Commission authorized Sinclair 0Oil Corporation to utilize the

County, New Mexico, to dispose of produced salt water into the

perforated and open-hole interxrval from approximately 3110 feet

(3) That the applicant, Atlantic Richfieid COmpany;'the -




. .
CASE No. 4422
Order No, R=3588-A

: or packer. -

(4) That approval of the subject application will prevent |
the drilling of unnecessary wells and otherwise prevent waste
and -protect correlative rights.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicant, Atlantic Richfield Company, is
hereby authorized to utilize the 8inclair Lea 6015 ARC Federal
Well No. 1, located in Unit O of Section 9, Township 20 South, ‘
Range 33 East, NMPM, Weat Teas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico,
to dispose of produced galt water into the Yates and Seven
Rivers formations, injection to be accomplished through 2 3/8-
inch tubing installed in a packer get at approximately 3000 ;
feet, with injesction into the perforated interval from approxi- {
mately 3054 feet to 3214 feet;

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the tubing gzhall be plastic lined; f
that the casing-tubing annulue shall be filled with an inert
fluid; and that a pressure gauge shall be attached to the annulus
at the surface in order to determine leakage in the casing, tubing

(2) That the applicant shall submit monthly reports of its
disposal) operations in accordance with Rules 704 and 1120 of the |
Commission Rules and Regulations. §

i

(3) That Order No. R-3588, dated Novemwber 26, 1968, is i

hereby superseded.

{(4) That jurisdiction of thie cause is retained for the |
entrxy of such further orders as the Commission may deem neceasary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico. on the day and year hereinabove
designated. !

TE OF ME{NEXICO ‘
OIL\ CONSERVAT COMMISSION :

‘f\)baxu-xgy
DAVID F. CARGO, C

s o P
‘ ,:~f/:*5///

e clit |

A, L. PORTER. Jr., mber & Secretary
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* Docket No. 22-70

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING -~ WEDNESDAY - SEPTEMBER 30, 1370

9 A.M. - OIL CCNSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard before Elvis A. Utz, Examiner, or Dan:el 8.
Nutter, Alternate Examiner:

.

CASE 4416: (Continued from the September 16, 1970, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Robert L. Parker Trust for a waterflood project, iea
County, New Mexico. =~ Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
authority to institute a cooperative waterflood project in the Langlie
Mattix Pcol on its George L. Erwin Lease by the injection of water -
through its Erwin Well No. 2 located in Unit L of Secticn 35, Township
24 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

CASE 4422: (Continued from the September 2, 1970, Examinér Hearing)

Application of Atlantic Richfield Company for amendment of Order No.
R-3588, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks the amendment of Order No. R-3588, which order author1zed the
dlsposal of produced salt water into the Yates and Seven Rivers forma-
tion in the perforated and open-hole interval from 3110 feet to 3300
feet in the Sinclair ARC Federal Well No. 1 located in Unit O of Section
9, Township 20 South, Range 33 East, West Teas Pool, Lea County, New
Mexico. Applicant now seeks authority to dispose into said zones in

the interval from 3010 feet to 3300 feet.

CASE 4222: (Reopened)

In the matter of Case 4222 being reopened pursuant to tke provisions
of Order No. R-3850, which order established 80-acre spacing units for
the West Sawyer-San Andres Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, for a period
. of one year. Bll interested parties may appear and show cause why said
g pool shéuld not be developed on 40-acre spacing units and present
evidence as to whether or not the subject pool is in fact an associated
reservoir.

CASE 4429: Application of Unidn Texas Petroleum Corporation for a unit agreement;

Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
approval of the Langlie-Jal Unit Area comprising 3,748 acres, more or
less, of federal, state, and fee lands in Townships 24 and 25 South,
Range 37 East, Langlie-Mattix Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

CASE 4430: Application of Union Texas Petroleum Corporation of a waterflood project,

Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in, the above-styled cause, seeks
authorlty to institute a waterflood pro;ect in its Langlie-Jal Unit

by the injection of water into the Seven Rivers and Queen formations
through 46 wells in Townships 24 and 25 South, Range 37 East, Langlie-
Mattix Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.



Examiner Hearing - September 30, 1970 | Decket Ne. 22-70

(Reopened) ' .
Tn the matter of Case 4173 belng reopened pursuant to the provisicns
of Order No. R-3811-A, which order extended 80-acre spacing units N
and a limiting gas-oil ratio of 4000 cubic feet of gas per barrel of

0il for the Hobbs-Drinkard Pool, Lea: County, New MeXxico, for a period
of 90 days. All interested parties may appear and show cause why

said pool should not be developed on 40-acre spacing, why the limiting

~.gas-0il ratio should not revert to 2000 to one, and/or why all casing-

head gas produced by wells in the pool should not be reinjected.

CASE 4433:

Application of Xplor Company for the creation of a new gas pool and
special rules therefor, a dual completion, and authority to commingle,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
the creation of a new Pennsylvanian gas pool for its Cleveland Well
No. 1 located in Unit G of Section.23, Township 12 South, Range 32
East, Lea County, New Mexico, and for the promulgation of special rules
therefor, including a provision for 160-acre spacing units. In the
alternative, applicant seeks approval of a non-standard 160-acre gas
proration unit comprising the NE/4 of said Section 23 to be dedicated
to said well. Applicant also seeks authority to dually complete said
well in such a manner as to produce 0il from the East Caprock- -Devonian
Pool and gas from Sdld Pennsylvanian formation and to commingle on the

Application of William A. and Edward R. Hudson for unorthodox well
locations and a dual completion, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicants,
in the above-styled cause, seek authority to drill a well at an un-

 orthodox location (off pattern) 660 feet from the South line and 1980

feet from the West line of Section 15, Township 17 South, Range 32

"Fast, Lea County, New Mexico, for the production of o0il from the Baish-

Wolfcamp and Maljamar-ARbho Pools and to dually complete said well in

CASE 4173:
CASE 4420: (Continued and Readvertised)
surface the ligquids from said zones..-
CASE 4431:
the subject pools.
'CASE 4432:

Application of MWJ production Company for an unorthodox 011 well loca-
tion, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled. cduse,
seeks an exception to the rules governing the Baum-Upper Pennsylvanian
Pool to permit the drilling of an oil well at an unorthodox location
2310 feet from the Scuth line and 990 feet from the West line of Section
5, Township 14 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Commission

upon its own motion t¢ pérmit Allied Chemical Corporation to appear

and show cause why said corporation should be permitted to institute

its proposed waterflocd project in its Milnesand (San Andres) Unit Area,
Milnesand-San‘“Andres Pool, Roosevelt County, New Mexico, by the
injection of fresh water; said corporation testified in the hearing
that authorized said waterfloed project that produced salt water be
used for waterflocding purposes.
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CASE 4423:

Docket No. 22-70

(Continuedvfrom the September 2, 1970, Examiner Hearing)

CASE 4434:

CASE 4435:

Application of Union 0il Company of California for compulsory pooling,
Roosevelt County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks an order pooling all mineral 1nterests down to and 1nclud1ng

e  Coan AmnAnaa.Fa L ot e ET Y

CREe-CaANANGresS IoTMAaTLioH uuucI‘_L_yl"'ig the- .N/L ND/‘} of Section ZU, Town-
ship 8 South, Range 38 East, Bluitt-San Andres Assoc¢iated Pool,

Roosevelt County, New Mexico. Said acreage to be dedicated to a well

to be drilled at an orthodox location in the NW/4 NE/4 of said Section
20. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling said well,

a charge for the risk involvéd, a provision for ‘the allocatlon of actual
operating costs, and the establishment of charges for supervision of
said well.

Application of Union 0il Company of California for the creation of a

new gas pool and speecial pool rules, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant,

‘in the abgve-styled cause, seeks the creation of a new gas pool for its

Pipeline Federal ‘Well No. 1 located in Section 4,” Township 19 South,
Range 34 East, -Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant further seeks the
promulgation of special rules therefor, including a provision for 640-
acre spacing and proration units and fixed well location requirements.

Application of Blackrock 0il Compan/ for a dual completion and, salt
water disposal, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above- ~-styled
cause, seeks authority to dually complete its Mobil Atlantic Well No.

1 located in Unit D of Section 10, Township 9 South, Range 36 East, Lea
County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to produce 011 from the
Pennsylvanian formation through ‘tubing and to dispose of produced salt

- water into the San Andres formation from 4300 feet to 5045 feet and

possibly other formations between the 8 5/8-inch casing shoe at 4153
feet and the top of the cement at 9205.
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Law OFFICES T
CLARENCE E. HINKLE HINKLE, BONDURANT, Cox 5. EATON & TELEPHONE (305) 822-6510
W. € BONDURANT, JR. 600 HINKLE BuiLDING a (1
LEWIS C. COX,JR. - =
PAUL W. EATON, JR. PosT OFFICE BOX 10 =
CONRAD E.COFFIELD : - =
HAROLD L. HENSLEY, JR. ROSWELL,NEW MEXICO 88201 -~

‘ MIDLAND, TEXAS OFFICE
.. i . 521 MIDLAND TOWER
C. D. MARTIH ‘August 28, 1970 (915} MU 3-4601

PAUL J. KELLY, uR.

STUART D. SHANCR

01l Conservation Commission
Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: ~Case No. Hi22

w———

Gentlemen:

The writer advised Mr. Dan Nutter by telephone
that our client, Atlantic Richfield Company, would like
to continue Case No. 4422, which is on the examiner's
docket for September 2.until the next examiner's hearing
which we understand will be held on Septemver . The
reason for the continuance 1s that one of the:pérsons whom
Atlantic Richfield would 1like to have testify with respect
to this case will not be available on the 2nd.

Please consider this as a motion on behalf of
Atlantic Richfield for continuance of said case to the
next examiner's hearing.
Yours sincerely,

E, BONDURAN T, COX &-EATON

CEH:cs

DOCKET 115155
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DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - SEFTEMEER 2, 1970

9 A.M. - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE RGOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

CASE 4415:

CASE 4416:

'CASE 4417:

CASE 4418:

The following cases will be heard before Elvis A. Utz, Examiner, or
Daniel S. Nutter, Alternate Examiner:

Application of Depco, Inc. for a waterflcod project,
Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks authority to institute a waterflocod project
by injection into the Grayburé and San Andres feormations
through 6 wells located in Sectiocns 27, 33 and 34, Town-
ship 18 South, Range 28 East, Artesia Pool, Eddy County,
New Mexico.

Application of Robert L. Parker Trust for a waterflood
project, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks authority to institute a cooperative
waterflood project in the Langlie-Mattix Pool on its.
George L. Erwin Lease by the injection of water through
its Erwin Well No. 2 located in Unit 1. of Section 35,
Township 24 South, Range 57 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of J. Cleo Thompson for an exception to Order
No. R-3221, as.amended, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks an exception toc Order No. 7 .71
R-3221, as amended, which order prohibits the disposal of
water produced in conjunction with the production of oil

on the surface of the ground in Lea, Eddy, Chaves, and
Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico. Said exception would be

for the applicant's Evans Wells Nos. 9 and 12 located,
respectively, in Units Gaand B of Section 33, Township 16
South, Range”30 East, Square Lake Pool, Eddy County, New
Mexico. Applicant seeks authority to dispose of water
produced by said wells in untined surface pits located

in the vicinity of said wells. '

Application of Texas Pacific 0Oil Company for amendment of
Order No. R-3200, Lea County, New Mexisc, Applicant, in
the above-styled cause, seeks the amendment of Order No.
R-3200, which order authcrized the applicant to institute

a waterflood project in the South Eunice Pcol, Lea County,
New Mexico, by the injection of water through six wells
loccated in Sections 5, 8, and 9 of Township 22 South, Range
36 East. Applicant seeks authority tc delete the six wells
authorized in said Order R-3200 and substitute therefor six
other wells located in said Sections 8 and 9.




September 2,
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CASE 4419:"

! CASE 4420:

CASE 4421:

1970 - Examiner Hearing
Docket. No., 20-70

Application of Billings, XKeyser and Kennedy for a non-
standard gas proratibn unit, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant in the above-styled cause, seeks, in exceptlon

to Rule 104 B I, approval of a 320-acre non-standard gas
proration unit comprlslng the NW/4 of Sectlon 2 and Lots 1,

2 and 3 and the SE/4 NE/4 of Section 3, Township 22 South,
Range 26 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, said unit to be
dedicated to a wildcat gas well to be drilled in the NE/4 NE/4
of said Section 3.

Application of Xplor Company for a dual completion, authority
to gas-1lift oil production, and to flare gas, Lea County,

New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
approval for the dual completion (conventional) of its
Cleveland Well No. 1 located in Unit G of Section 23, Town-
ship 12 South, Range 32 East, Lea County, New Mexico, in
such a manner as to.produce oil from the East Caprock-Devonian
Pool through 2 3/8-inch tubing and gas from the Pennsylvanian
formation within one mile of the East Caprock-Pennsylvanian
Pool. Applicant further seeks authority to use a portion of
said gas tec gas=lift said 0il production and to subsequently

flare said gas in exception to Rule 404 of the Commission

Rules and Regulations.

Appliéation of Phillips Petroleum Company for creation of a
new oil pool, special pool rules therefor, and redesignation

.of the vertical limits of the Ranger Lake-Pennsylvanian Pool,

R

CASE 4422

Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks the creation of a new pool for the production of oil
from the Bough section of the Pennsylvanian formation for its
phillips West Ranger Lake Unit Well No. 1 located in Unit C
of Section 26, Township 12 South, Range 34 East, Lea County,
New Mexico, and for the promulgation of special rules there-
for including a provision for 80-acre spacing and proration
units, with vertical limits of said pool to be the interval
from sub-sea datum -5671 feet tp -6016 feet as found in said
Well No. 1. Applicant further seeéks the contraction of the
vertical limits of the Ranger Lake-Pennsylvanian Pool to that
interval from gub-sea datum -6080 feet t¢ -6230 feet as found
in its West Ranger Lake Unit Tract 2 Well No. 1 located in
Unit P of Section 23, said tovmnship and range.

Application of Atlantic Richfield Company for amendment of
Order No. R-3588, Lea County, New Mexice. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks the amendment of Order No. R-3588,
which order authorized the disposal of prceduced salt water
into the Yates and Seven Rivers formation in the perforited




/ September 2, 1970 - Examiner ‘Hearing

-3=
/T
F; /

/ e

/ Case 4422 continued

Docket. No. 20—70§

CASE 4423:

CASE 4410;:

and open-hole interval from 3110 feet to 3300 feet in

the Sinclair ARC Federal Well No. 1 located in Unit O
of Section 9, Township 20 South, Range 33 East, West .
Teas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico., Applicant now seeks
authority to dispose into said zones in the interval from
3010 feet to 3300 feet. ‘

Application of Union 0il Company of California for compulsory
pooling, Roosevelt County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral in=.
terests down to and including the San Andres formation under-
lying the N/2NE/4 of Section 20, Township 8 South, Range 38
East, Bluitt-San Andres Associated Pool, Rocsevelt County,

New Mexico. Said acreage to be dedicated to a well to be
drilled at an orthodox location in the NW/4 NE/4 of said
Section 20. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling
said well, a charge for the risk involved, a provision for the
allocation of actual operating costs, and the establishment

of charges for supervision of said well.

(Continued from the August 19, 1970 Examiner Hearing ) _
pplication of Major, Giebel & Forster for compulsory pooling,

Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks an order pooling all mineral interests underlying the
SE/4 of Section 28, Township 25 South, Range 37 East, Crosby-
Devonian Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, said acreage to be.
dedicated to a well to be drilled in said quarter section. Also,
to be considered will be the cost of drilling said well, a
charge for the risk involved, a provision for the allogcation

of actual operating costs, and the establishment of charges for
supervision of said well,
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ATLARTIC RICHFIELD COVPARY
sehematic gketch of Salt Water Disposal well
lea 6015 No. 1, Unit 0, Sec. g9, T-20S-R-33-E

test Teas Field, Lea county, New Mexico

P , 1] . . N 5 .
___. 2-3/8" tubing (internally plastic
~ coated) - -
! _
< E. ___9-5/8" casing ab 1357' set with
) : T3h sx. circulated
e E. ____ " casing ab 3022' set with
47h sx. circulated
packer to be at about 3000" ~-- |24
:] Proposed_perforations about 3054
to 3090"- |
P.B.D. = 32&0‘
T.D

Existing perforations 3110' to 3117'
: 3122' ©o 3130°
A ) - 3180 %o 3195'

73199' to 321k"

A ~ ._..... 5" liner from 297l to 3300
. set with 50 sX.

BEFORE EXAMINER bt |
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Form C-108
Rovised 1-l-§5§. :

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
APPLICATION TO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER BY INJECTION INTO A POROUS FORMATION ™

iy -»‘

OPEAATOA ADDRESS - S ———
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY . ~P. 0. Box 1610, Midland, Texas
LEAST NAME :giLL ;(0. FIELD : . CQUNTY‘
“-Lea 6015 ARC Federal v L - West Teas Lea :
COCATION - -
war LCI:I'I:R §wWELL 13 LocAt:§ 660 FEET FAOM rn:. south LINE AND __, 1980 T o ireer FROM el
east LINE, SECTIGN ~ 9 TOWNSHIP 208 pance 33E NMPM,

CASIRG AND TUBING DATA

TOP OF CEMENT

NAME OF STRING SI1ZE SETTING DEPTH SACKS CEMENT TOP DET ER‘:{;NED BY —_]
SURFACE CASING B o X T
' 9-5/8" 1357* 734 sx. surface eirculated
IMTERMEOIATE .

. | 3022 hh sx. surface circulated -
LONG STRING - — T : -
Liner . 5 3300' 50 sx.-" 297h circulated

TUBING

2—3/8"

approx.
3C00!

NAME, MOOEL AND DEPTH OF TUBING PACKER

Tension packer at about 3000'

KRAME OF PROPOSED INJECTION FORMATION

Yates-Seven Rivers

TOP OF FORMATION

© 3000

BOTTOM OF FORMATION

T.D, in Seven Rlvers

~

18 INJECTION THROUGH TUBING, CASING,OR ANNULUSY

Tubing

Perforatlons

PERFORAY(OHS OR OFEN NOLE} PROPOSED lNI’ERVAL(S) OF INJECTION

3010 to 3300'

(T.D.)

l Hls A NEVW WELL DRILLED FOR
ls SAL?

IF ARSWER 1S NO, FOR WHAY PURPOSE WAS WELL ORIGINALLY ORILLED?

No ' | 0il - dry hole

HAS WELL EVER BEEN PERFORATED IN ANY.
TONE OTHER THAN THE PROPOSED INJEC-
TIOR ZISNE? N

O

i

LIST ALL SUCH PERFORAYED INTERVALS AND SACKS OF CEMENT USED TO SEAL OFF OR SQUEEZE EACH

v

OEPTH OF $OYTOM OF DEEPESY -
FRESH WATER ICNE IH THIS AflER

357!

GEFTH OF SOTTOM CF MEXTY Nizure .

0fiL OR GAS ZIONE IN THIS AREA

None in well

DEPTH OF TOP OF HEXY LOWER

OIL OR GAS LOKE iN THid ARCA - -l

None in well

ANTICIPATED OAILY | MIN[MUM

T MAXIMUM OPEN OR CLOSED TYPE SYSTEM 15 INJECT!QH TO BE BY GRAVITY OR APPROX. PRESSURE (P51}
INJECTION YOLUME l N PRES E?
{aatar) 1750 v 1300 Closed Pressure 2200
, o ‘ _
ANSWER YES OR NO WHETHER THE FOLLOWING YATERS ARE MiN- IWA'I'ER TO BE DISPOSED OF NATURAL WATER (KR DISPO~ ARE WWATER ANALYSES ATTACHED?
ERALIZED TO SUCH A DEGREE AS TO BE UNFIT FOR DOMESTIC, 3 I sAL ZONE .
SYoCK, lRRfG&\'(QN. OR OTHER GEKERAL USE — " i Yes ) [} Yes Yes
- i 1 e

KAME AND ADORESS OF SURFACE OWKER (OR LESSEE, (F SI'ATE OR FEOERAL LANDS

“W. M. Snyder Estate, Box 726, Lovington, New Mexico 88260

LISY NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ALL OPERATOAS V/IVHIN ONE-HALF (}) MILE OF THIS INJECTION WELL

Hanson 0il Company, Box 1515, Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Cities Service 0il Company, Box 4906, Midland, Texas 7970l
Union Texas Petroleum, 1300 Wilco Building, Midland, Texas T9TO0L

BEFORE EXA

NER NUTTER | o

-

Dlstrlct Engineer

Ol CONSERVATICHM Ciital N . ‘
HavE CgPEIES fé/'s A'_Poil. 3 43; ftﬂ i\k nr.:c.l.:ko_]w)vzﬂ :g:ct"n?spieé\ffﬂ WITHIN ONE-HALF MILE )qumxx;(xxﬁx;j;ﬂxmp;e
) e}s 1 Yes ! )
ARE WH Wﬁmwmm _____ ELECTRICAL LOG T GIAGRAMMATIC SKEYCH OF WELL
THIS RPPLICATION (SEE RULE 701-8) e i pasi 2 I .
TYPS : b, Yes : Yea
. T hereby certify that the mformauon abeve is true and compliete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

(Signature)

. @idey

1 ‘::}

NOTE: Should waivers from
not accompony this
Zrom thke dai.: ;i e
celved by the Santa
if the applicant so0 req

.

the State Engineer, the suarfoce owher, a4 all op:rators withir anc-kalf mile . oS ehe P(l,vaeu infection well.

-pplicution, the New Mexico Gil Cec-.-:.vatisn Cecaamissio=
< +int’ by the Comn.?s:iion’s Sant: Fo ojfice.

Fe office, il
UCSIS- SEE.RULE 701,

v i hold the applicacion for ¢ pc.lod of 15 days
1 at the end of tus 1S5.day waiting prricd ac protest F :c L~:nre-
apphcauon will be processed., I} o protest is recewed, th= a;«pllcauon wifl be set for hearing,

Fxhibit No. </




EEERLLER HALLIBURTON DIVISION LAHORATORY : -
I ) ' ‘ ~ - HALLIBURTON COMPANY EXHIBIT NO. .....é:.._
t . . . MIDLAND DIVIEION
LABDRATDRY WATER ANALYSIS No._W1=272-70
To_..___&tlaati-g_&,chf i.eld Company Date 8/3/70 . : : _
Box 1710 ) . . This report is the properfy of Holliburton Compony ond nenlher »
: " . it nor ohy port thereof nor o copy thereof is to ba published
‘ . ’ or disclosed without first securing the express written oppravol
Hgbbs ml Mexico 8821,;0 : . R of laborotory management; it moy however, be uied In the
: - covrse of regulor business cperotions by aony person or concern
! ’ -and employses thercof receiving such report from Holliburton
- Company. )
Submitted by. Mr, Jerry G}.lY : » Date Rec._ 8/3/70
“Well No..State Lea 886 # 1 Depth | . Formation._Yates
Coupty_-Lea Field_____West Teas Source Well Head
: |
L‘ ' . Resistivity oo : 612 @ 84 F
4 : . Specific Gravity ........... 1,006
pH ...... T P AN 6'5 .
i rd . . : :
. Calcium (Ca) ... : 800 i : - - _*MPL
Magnesium (Mg) ........... A 360 ' |
Chiorides (C) e, 5,500
Sutfates (SO oo — 25200
e ; -.Bicarbon.otes.(Hcoa) ........ _ 337
’ Soluble fron (Fe):«.............. o LD
‘ Sl seesessesiese e -

arereesaaestrsssatosme T emtas s enacansissasn

*Milligrams per liter

Respectfu’l ly ,submitted,

Anclyst.__Robort Lamsferd . HALLIBURTON COMPANY

cc: ‘ . .

D.YiSION CHEMIST

- : e
- NOTIGE -
This report is limited to it descrived saeple tested. Any user of this ruport agrees that r!olhburton shall not L5 liadle
for any loss or damage, whether it be to ocr or omission, cesulting from such report or its use.




134z - . HALLIBURTON DIVISION LABORATORY
HALLIBURTON COMPANY y
_ MIDLAND DIVISION
a " LABORATORY WATER ANALYSIS  No._ W1-273-70
To____Atlantic Richfield Company - Date__8/370
i ' ] - :
Pox 1710 ’ . ’ : . _ This report 1s ‘the property of Halliburton Compony ond neithe:,
. e it nor cny part thereof nor o copy thereof is to be pu‘b!-shed
. : T ST . of disclosed without first securing the express written opprovo)
EObbS, New Mexico 8822}0 . of loboratory management; it moy however, be ysed in the
7T coursé of regular business operotions by ony person or concern
e . and employees thereof receiving such repert froia Halliburton |
: : Company.
Submitted A Mr. Jerry Guy. . e {_)até Rec 8/3/70
Well No D13P9593- S __Depth . Forriation
- . County. Lea_ Field __Wegt Teas SM.D.S.  Source Well Head
Ressshv:fy ....... e S 0 84 F
- $pecific Grovn*y e 1.006
pH ...................................... 606
Cclcwm (Cc) ...... 900 A : . “ - - *MPL
Magnesium (Mg) .............. [ 300 '
Chiorides rn" L 5,500
Sulfates (SOL) oo 2,700
- Bicarbonates (HCO,) . - .337
Soluble Iron (Fe) e, Nil
Remarks: BEFORE FXA MINER NUTTER *Milligrams per liter .

P AN ”‘]

ClL CGNS c:f'\'/"ii”N COMMIRRI0

7] L EXHIBIT NO. fz,,,_m_
i “u_:z;u

CASE NO.__

et o e &

"ﬁ Rezpectfully submiited,
Analyst._Robert Lansford S . HALLIBURTON COMPANY
CC: . 57
R ) ’ . . ) D)’ 7£— e S/— 4 SR (
: ' : , T ONASION SHEMIST e

] "" \\
‘ NO3TICE
This report is lim? ted to'ine described sanptz tested. Any user of this repart agrees thot Halliburtun shall not be tiab'z
o ¥ Y
for any loss or damage, whether it be to oct or omission, resultin from such report or its use.
Y g g p

_EXHIBIT NO, _~__,6

B
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OPERATOR

Atlantic Richfield Co.

.

Cities Service Oil Co.

Hanson 0il Corp.

Charles B. Read

Pool Total

ATLANTIC RICHFTELD COMPANY

~ WEST SEAS FiELD PRODUCTION DATA

JUNE 1970
LEASE AND WELL LOCATION ' MONTHLY OIl,  MONTHLY WATER
Lex 6015 Fed. No. 2 N-9-20-33 539 © 539
Lea 886 St. No. 1 F-16-20-33 60k 3,819 7 f-'
Lea 886 St. No. 2 B-16-20-33 o ' 773 7
Lea 886 St. No. 3 E-16-20-~33 1,045 7,00
State BF No. 1 G-16-20-33 . 1,178 3,720
_State BF No. 2 o K~16-20-33 311 = b1
. Atlantic State No. 1 -16-20-33 164 _‘ 0
___Snyder No. 1 J-16~20-33 1,262 46,760

-

5,343 63,552

EXHIBIT No; __'Z___ / F
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RILEY G. MAXWELL COM

Potroleum Goology and Enginaoring

EXHIBIT NO. _//

ABULAR PRESENTAT.ION
OF RESLLTS |

\-'l-uv

pretation of the results but no 'wnnanly is expresicd or implied.

-GRAPHICAL PR i:." =

.- PERMI:ABILHY
e (mxll darcys)
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40

i

30 20 10 0

i
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-2 1. 300168-43,3.1-8o9. 1 141 11,0 1008 5707 SRS S AR SR T
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-1 301&9,9..51.6 ha2 ] 005 00 | 3,01 88,1 BRSNS SRR
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g AtlanticRichfieldCompany North American Producing Division
; Permian District

Post Office Box 1610

Midland, Texas 79701
Telephone 915 682 8631

M & 23

,
:
f

W. P. Tomlinson
District Engineer -- West Area

10 Ryg 14

August 10, 1970

7/ g =z
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission

Box 1148
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. ‘

Subject: Atlantic Richfield Application for
e ) Permission to perforate additional
AT e Section, Lea 6015, Federal No. 1,
(8WD), West Teas Pool, Lea County,
New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Atlantic Richfield Company is the operator of the Lea 6015 ARC
Federal No. 1 salt water disposal well in the West Teas Pool,

‘ _ : . Lea, County, New Mex1co._ The ‘well was put into ‘disposal service
o LT ) in 1968 after permission was granted to dispose of water into
o the Yate and Seven Rivers formations by Order No. R—3588

Addltlonal disposal capacity is now needed, so we are requestlng

norm1ec1nn to nsrforate additional QO("”"lhp in +ho Yates and

o2 P»Y LRIl S0l

Seven Rivers formations. No changes in’ the system other than
this are anticipated. ’ - :

Lea 6015 Well No. 1 receives water from the Lea 6015 Federal
and Lea 886 State leases operated by Atiantlc and from the

i State BF lease operated by Cities Serv1ce At this time the

v ) . SWD well is at capacity, 1nJect1ng some TO0 BWPD at a surface

. ‘ ’ pressure of 2200 psi. Original permission was given to inject_
into the Yates d_Se!en_Rixers~erm§LLQQ§_EHEQE§E_Epe inter-
_EI”T?SE'EEE;S;fgggg;1_3llO_to 3300 fggLL_ __We request permission
tO‘exté’a'fHTs__pprox1ma§g\igterval in the same formations to
3010 feet to 3300 feet. Tt is anticipated that the > capacity
needed can be obtained by adding perforations from about 3054
feet to 3090 feet as shown on the attached schematic sketch.

Attached is Form (C-108 submitted in triplicate along with a log
of the well and a plat of the area. As shown on Form C-108, the
surface lessee and offset operators are furnished copies of this
application. If additional information is needed, please let us
know.

Very truly yours,

W. P. Tomlinson DOCKET MAIED
WPT/agp Dm../ 2/~ 7
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- <d Fotm C-108
. . 33 . L Revised {-1-65
NEW MEXICO OIL CONsEéVATIOE:COMMlssmN & o c{ & 2 2
APPLICATION TO DlSPOSE OF SALT WATER BY INJEC?ION INTO A POROUS FORMATION
. o o

(GPTRATOR = ADDRESS .

ATLANTIC RICHFTIELD COMPANY P. 0.%Box 1610 Midland, Texas
CEASE NAME WELL NO. F1ELD T COUNTY

Lea 6015 ARC Federel 1 WwesB2Teas - Lea
LOCATION " R

UNIT LETTER 0 3 WELL 1S LOCATED 660 e FEET FRAOM THE South LINE AND 1980 FEET FROM THE
east LINE, SECTION 9 TOWNSHIP 205 RANGE 33E NMPM.
CASING AND TUBING DATA )
NAME OF STRING 3I1ZE SETTING DEPj'(?{ SACKS CEMENT TOP OF CEMENT TOP DETERMINED 8Y
SURFACE CASING B
9-.5/8"- 1357 734 sx. surface circulated
lNTERMEDIAT; - . ’ .
" 3022" bk sx, surface circulated

LONG STRING ] B

Liner 5" 3300° 1 50 sx. 2974 circulated
TUBING approx. . .- INAME, MODEL AND DEPTH OF TUBING PACKER

< 2-3/8" 3000* Terision packer at about 3000’

tT{T)EOF PROFPOSED INJECTION FORMAT‘ION TOA OF FORMAYION BOTTOM OF FORMATION

Yates-Seven Rivers : 3000' : T.D, in Seven Rivers
15 INJECTVIVOF THROUGH,TUBING. CASING; OR ANNULUS? PERFORATIONS OR QPEN HOLE? PROPOSED YNTERVALI(S) OF INJECTION

Tubing ' Perforations | . 3010 to 3300' (T.D.)
15 TKIS A NEW WECLL ORILLED FOR 1F ANSWER 1S NO," FOR WHAY PURPOSE WAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED? T HAS v\’- (% E""" SEEN PERFORATED IN ANY
BISPOSAL ‘ #:}:NE ZOJ’:iEE,R YHAN THE PROPOSED INJEC-

No 0il - dry hole No

LIST ALL SUCH PERFORATED INTERVALS AND SACKS OF CEMENT USED TO SEAL OFF OR SQUEEZE EACH

PEPTH OF BOTTOM OF DEEPEST DEPYH OF BOTTOM OF NEXT HIGHER DEPTH DF TOP OF NEXT LOWER
FOESH WATER ZONE IN THIS AREA A7t Q1L OR GAS ZONE IN THIS AREA oL OR GAS ZONE IN THIS AREA
+271 Nonc in well , None in well
ANTICIPATED DALY | MINIMUM T MAXIMUM OFPEN OR CLOSED TYPE SYSTEM 1s INJECTION TO BE BY GHAYiTY SR AOPROX. PRESSURE {Psi)
INJECTION YOLUME ] ] PRESSURE? ~
(eacs.) b750 1 1300 Clcsed , Pressure 2200
: 1 . T : i
ANSWER YES OR NO WHETHER YHE FOLLOWING WATERS ARE MIN- iWA]’ER TO 8E DISPOSED OF NATURAL WATER IN DISPO- ARE WATER ANALYSES ATTACHED?
ERALIZED TO SUCH A DEGREE AS TO BE UNFIT FOR DOMESTIC, i f SAL ZONE
STOCK, IRRIGATION, OR OTHER GENERAL USE — { Yes i Yes Yes
y t

NAME AND ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER (OR LESSEE, IF STATE OR FEQERAL LAND]}

W. M. Snyder Estate, Box 726, Lovington, New Mexico 88260

LIST NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ALL OPERATORS WITHIN ONE-HALF {1} MILE OF THIS INJECTION WELL

Hanson Qil Compah&, Box 1515, Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Cities Service 0il Company, Box 4906, Midland, Texas 79701

Union Texas Petroleum, 1300 Wilco Building, Midland, Texas 7970l

KAVE copn:s QOF THIS APPL!CATION BEEN J SURFACE OWNER "TEACH OPERATOR WITHIN ONE-HALF MILE 3 K EXTIMEX 0 OB XN IR IERBR
SENT TO EACH OF THE FOLLOWING 1 1 OF THIS WELL
Yes , ! Yes t
34 i I
ARE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ATTACHED YO ' PLAT OF AREA VELECTRICAL LOS TOIAGRAMMATIC SKETCH OF WELL
THIS APPLICATION (SEE RULE 701t} | . | L
"t Yes ' Yes , 2 Yes
¥ N L

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief,

District Engineer

{Signature) . V (Title) {Date)

\\

+“4HUTE: Should waivers from the State Engineer, the surface owher, and all operators within one-half mile of the proposed injection well.

not accompany this application, the New Mexico Qil Conservation Commission will hold the application for a period of 15 days
from the date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If at the end of the 15-day waiting period no protest has been re.
ceived by the Sante Fe office, the application wifl be processed. If a protest is received, the application will be set for hearing,
if the applicant so requests., SEE RULE 701,

R



- ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY )
Schematic Sketch ‘of Salt Water Disposal Well
Lea 6015 No, 1, Unit 0, Sec. 9, T~20S-R-33-E
: West Teas Fleld, Lea County, New Mexico
; S : : _ . :
- — 2-3/8" tubing (internally plastic
: coated ) o
= = —.9-5/8" casing at 1357' set with
T34 sx. circulated -
§ .
. |
o i > ™ —— 7" casing at 3022' set with
S ' ] 474 sx. circulsteq
PN Packer to be at about 3000 aua ] .
— Proposecli perforations about 3054
. - to 3090
P.B.D. = 321‘0' ———  Existing perforations 3110' to 3117'
T.D. = 3300 q 3122 to 3130'
3180' to 3195
; 3199' to 3214 |
A ‘;. —— 5" liner from 2974' to 3300!
set with 50 sx.




1342-4 : HALLIBURTON DIVISION LABORATORY
HALLIBURTON COMPANY
MIDLAND DIVISION » ‘
LABORATORY WATER ANALYSIS No.__W1=272-70
To Atlantic Richfi npany | Date 8/3/70
Box 1710 st oA Ay
o; ('iis;l)ose,d without first S'E.CIf‘ring rheh express -zrilren ;p_pro:;!
melco 882’40 cour:e orfo roergyt.llroﬁr0 b(:fsliene:sn c'bplero';(ol:s'boyw:;eyr'perio: s:r c:)nncerrel :
. and employees thereof receiving sucth report from Halliburton
g ’ ; ' . Company.
Submitted by Mr. Jerry Guy : Date Rec._8/3/70
Well No. State Lea 886 # 1 Depth Formation__Yates
County___Lea - Field West Teas Source Well Head
-
‘; Y ROSISHVIEY w..vvooree e 612 @ 84 F
Specific Gravity ... 1.006
PH 6.5 »
Calcium (Ca) ................ e __ 800 . : *MPL
Magnesiom (Mg} .............. 360
Chlorides (Cl) .................... 9500
Sulfates (SO oo 2,200
Bicarbonates (HCOa) ........ 337
Soluble fron (Fe) . ............ N1
Remarks: B *Milligrams per liter
' , Respectfully submitted,
Analyst: Robert Lansford HALLIBURTON COMPANY
cc: 72 f~\
By 27 - s /)
wet( CHEMIST
NOTICE

This report is limited to the described sample tested. Any user of this report agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable
for any loss or damage, whether it be to act or omission, resulling from such report or its use.




1242-A HALLIBURTON DiIviSION LABORATORY
HALLIBURTON COMPANY
MIDLAND DIVISION

LABORATORY WATER ANALYSIS  No._ W1=273-70
To____Atlantlo Richfield Company S Date___ 8/3/70
; ' is ceport is the property of Halli ur.’on ompany and aeither
5 mg 1710 i.’!hnor J;”;uy: pa:l }h';rez? 'rz/or fo*-icoljlfi:l)‘ ﬂ:eretﬁ is to ybe SUblisll'?ed '
i - . or disclosed withaut first securing the express wrilten opprovel
§ » HObbB. Neg Mexico 882“0 ) of loboratory manogement; it may however, be used in the
i course of regular business operotions by any peison of concern
i ond employees thereof receiving such report from Halliburton
. z Company.

5 ‘ ‘Submitted by Mr. Jerry Guy Date Rec 8/3(70

i Well No.__Disposal Depth Formation

1 County___Lea : Field___West Teas S.WeD.Se  Source__ Well Head

? S ; Resistivity ................... «574 @ B4 F

; Specific Gravity ............... 1,006

% pH ...................................... 6L6

§_ Calciom (Ca) ..o 900 ’ *MPL
i .

i Magnesium (Mg) ............... 300

i Chlorides (CI) .................. 5,500

§ ~ P tata )

! Sulfates (SOL) ................ 2,700

% Bicarbonates (HCOa4) ........ . 337

‘ Soluble Iron (Fe) ... ... Nil

e
Remarks: *Milligrams per liter
f Respectfully submitted,
Analyst.__Robert Lansford | HALLIBURTON COMPANY

cC: =
; ' , / 71)/ =
B By & . 1

v CHEMIST —

NOTICE

This report is limited o the described sample tested. Any user of this report agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable
for any loss or damage, whether it be to act or omission, resulting from such report or its use.




ENGEEEAI 75 St t 220> (3 up I LLLOARYE . ) oL nrm s
SRR l/”[f[Dﬂ?);‘,‘:?,‘;@ R RS L Bt 1s 1120y : Crenm 1 S
) Lver’ % S aaman _ 6 U & A were ' mu
| 'm‘\" rl /p Y A hnw\ i " Teree gierd il
- - g oy
! _ LTS I8 -Fed” ' L}n!‘h ,nh,), u.s. e i @), ﬁ\‘ Chas. £ Sm. 2
u.s. U.S. " a0 o niny. SQ Feg® Chas. E. & Dfoll Smith, $ cnort e smen e | Chos. €02 Moek Smoth, . Mark Smit~
“ hndson 8 Bas s S::}J;&v..gg use ‘j;,;;a ;’1 \ ég‘? % bartn cem. SW  ITRammeltetal efﬁfm-. ‘;'e‘-* ! '~:=,‘ \{\S\%‘mg\ Raec
-16- LA R 42190 12:4-79 - @ 17540
€:5538 gep ! 03980 nwp 1a3n | 1o 1,'5}2” IR T !
-0 o hae | T - L b i — -
X ts se < 14 35 Ui H3 ;o W.Feick
N"; ',-, LR 11515 i It & .
(B tas3’ b e Stote " 2000 1, wi¥, A, 51190 ’ 19
== s f 31 by *'*3|2 ““““ o-’-'-t'-‘\-—*Ssc"l—c:%;—"—‘—‘ 34 *--'r-h’i"“BS“ L Ty - %
ok 6:Q0! 1S Uit “ Solwest . 8-6010 N S
B T ‘?\s_r.‘,‘é‘ ‘ e X u.s.. M virginla Qoundors CUH.BR )
3 R 0% ¢ 10190 | Chos E. & Mork Snith, S . 51 8.ysey )
FHT T T T (R ¥ ¢ E" ST 3160 i *562 T s -t 02C3f)~"\ R P Y T
TRBartenY : - 1] Aue
o Lhbarte 411,80 ws., s LSi)
J oL 432y f .3., K !
. 1 X A . (hg:. F. & Mcrx Smish, 3 .
"l‘ B P D B, R'll &B ' l A 4 v H r ¥ 'S
‘wothy B. Parey scothy P.'ly 1ch, ass | GolWest Gulf 1 Gulf fan* wer
A3 063587 4 HBP 069944 Kee 1 10-1-76 B 4 19.20-74 B 1g 05TV
AxU JSaNy , N 1 2 . t 4 PN VORI % 16874 . L Vuae
2L Dz'be;m fetac ¥ T 3%0 - -
13 (3Y :
\|c'\n'
N ' 2
;B\’;\"\‘ ___-:-i >\__\ 10ra: 3 5 4 — T 2 Voo !
£ ""’\’ANMJZA» N ) N !
MR AR o
Ué‘ -
e A LS.ER Pet ? IR Hhoamies e “Favee T Thadee™ T
_ ! Y Thatee ] fTeAs DEEP UNIT
S EES" e ve g { Weatosher: 23575 {yimw] § AKCO: 38.6%
LR Snyd.r R u.s. );_!;‘_151 .S, pyali] o | Mosk Smivh,' S re s uU.s. 11 Srore S E :
— —— ™ T
_‘l 5 ” N ' 0: "tﬁunleul d‘ll :b:;;;c‘"“‘f(:ﬂ Dovoﬂ'\yls:l {Pz»;;', F %6015 4 Butsan Minarch | 5{09!; l,z . "i 5" '3’3‘9") ! , Can Amer s
£ It .t - ‘e it - 2 -1 . -1
r; gs 10161,[ ': 'llaib ! 8 069944 - e 1 11h) e“ff“ 8 |/ / 5.;;‘“
Lo 011 .-»;'.: : ey PSP T T " : - - - - L A
I LEA 60/I5#(1 SWD. 2 ;"gn fer. o1 g L e
! R F.Montgamery PN t e : 4436, : : oasn
7'68325%’}333 et 7 B PR ) B “"iim W " Botin Muonet ' nion
Pany “ware S hioae B 1‘504 Y . . ] e
138 i e cont'l 05 He§P | enm). 1; "w
2080118y 4 oo 5 e Y 05
r_»;d;:l. ] .(\":;'g'l) - ‘fl)z:::‘ .( ‘““4:5‘) 283y Q,' B lf\nadarkn'i“ KGS/ ,.,,,;; ey '0
% < \ v (115 B} ) o L Cee L i o (ER
:;v&\ﬂq Srare r1rse o vs - A8 u.s. K‘_‘_aﬁl" 103328 I ', 15'“ y U. 5. "33 .3 8 ka§1"g;‘ ws. U0
. LA Wegnto , i B non ex S .
“neon Eq;‘h_ﬁ;a,"#‘ gv._njz'r_‘c. "-\«m’gp HH, k',,,,.o.,! 5-t015 Tt s; temn et DO i Wi%oﬂ So. Cal. g;.). Cutrn
o ; - “8Bass- 51" m T A l ¥= ’ .
STt Eszm TRhsely s st _-_2_61{ 05961 | mep Akl 4' SA008 _ . | ““. nagm W WASTS
cones ks Ty f‘"" A 1 ONa - seex - giknor ’ .
. ! . X4 .- Teareco -Fed toet
lul F,.gss [ s; ) i WK.Bgr?m : P * ? TG 7 B ~,. :
e ALy 7 it port't R 14,y “fains} ee6 137 Ly
s ?M‘M““H \ | My%h“ 5-8019 e & usysrTe L >
“3":“"") e : Js ‘ * e oM is A3 3 MM)&’ Ko !"“’nd’Q i oy
R BT Y | e e ST Ve ey i P lanty by, g des -t
Richordson Oits etol GGDU chﬂm 5""" "-'-;‘-85-';"":* " P | 5. too1 5'15 {w foy [T8estn PrLersidal T
H State Stote € 420? Store B laz 8.1442 Smfo{qi" u.s. ; g5 $20
_gp,,,, ! _- i 0MDOlbﬂnrv;hfIXS%‘qAnfo(v;on] 86015 | Gities Serv. ‘ Phnlhp.ﬂ \ puliien cl-he's?arv
g;l?(;,' f ] HaP 0‘,},“ L Ct7a[z) 27O few Nat 8.117() ! 0862533 i 'S
L - 3ot Of 0’1(9001\ 9553810+ os1es 1848 " panAm
11 ‘Fielden': (31
71540 : wioaab. 3B, oaiene
“;‘;50 . o Srere Os46e61] ] gl( - """E’U Sﬁwn\iglb 2i
———24- - Tl Al Rt |-~ ey ' RETED 3
Texac Yexqce 1369 Cikles, ., Ru'wrds&n Ph!dlu Gollion Meparch ( u f:t‘l.l, A ( - 5(!(
PR ey S8 ©3-70(7° €Bass tnien R "‘ " ¢r Pect
c o s e om S 016381 : TG Ken ol 8.191: “oostas T
i asese & . I A e L Iumu 0;’“ L=
E . thisiet Al EENY IS SN | A R £ P Rr'Y: LA SEEA-Sb-v7 V-2 BT
T=a § 1131(3) u.s! i k 531
WSS = _ - . . k U.s. {05961 B 1 OWSA'“. McConn, § 6 (200 PSP . UlS 9
g > r - T - R
basin R rcho n f Teerestionat .
et Jusse 15 o "5"3“ oy [ wagizan 1 €% S goperies (VI 5:?-"'4’{
$575 93023 tggyq [ HBU } o # 085161 < AT L Gresats 1 Qe 26524
* W “": . IS 03013 = L‘ | osriezs j)u-umur 1 5703 WA N
3 *\\ u)n’u ! : for 'Ou'
. . 1 = Q’;’“'»‘ ° N e st '
byl ~ N - 25
%}nz‘g N 2P . 27 ﬂ”gn’lcr o 26 S
. -~ Ton: .
TN ' TR e
P B, . . 332 2
- ™ Motdls e_ ! Atkaby
i 1ae0y ¢ ’ 1 o :
u.s. ‘.’rs' TEOIRT TR el u.s. U.s
RPN ‘
R.inacdsan Koth.8 unisn frod e L de
565 @ 11565 ¢ nap 0its. w’l 0‘<hards‘cg Jirvera f"‘t‘cn(\ P?r’haldm" LR LT : Sy
» . - - . 13
.‘35‘_! _“:‘i _ ._E_m —q-ﬂ;_ _ft 5051 0378446 N Sc”;"‘ e e - o o] t;‘ IQS_E)C'V-
1 1 1 Texaee 3 -
hoe Texozn i - A3
""“"“» . 5 1 85 Ty : .
o fjf_’_\llake ‘0\5;‘£ - €- %052 32 3y 1\ N 33 %
Texges v:;';:‘" R
s gr.) R 33 E v i
\ ‘ Piot of
@ TEAS SONE SPRINGS b
@ TEAS YATES SEVEN RIVERS , West Teas Fieid
@ TEAS YATES SEVEN RIVERS WEST - Lea County, New Mexico




DRAFT
GMH/esr - : ‘ _ :
L BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
- , OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXTICO

‘ IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR /
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: /

CASE No., 4422

o

‘Order No, R~ 3588-A

APPLICATION OF ATLANTIC RICHFIELD - e
i COMPANY FOR AMENDMENT OF ORDER
! NO. R~3588, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. , .,/ /o
K 1 ,(("\"

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

- BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. 9ﬁ September 30, 19 76,
- at Santa Fe, New Mexigo, before Examiner _ Daniel S. Nutter .

NOW, on this___ day of October | 1970, the Commission, a
qgquorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
~ and the recnnmendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
" in the premises, ‘ '

FINBSs

(1) Thatzddéipublic notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdicticon of this cause and the subject
matter thereof. B :

s - (2) 'That by Order No. R¥3588, dated November 26, 1968, the
,:‘ Commissioh éuthorized Sinclair Oil Corporation to utilize the
Lease 6015'ARC Federal Well No. 1, located in Unit O of Section
} 9, Township 20 South, Range 33 East, NMPM, West Teas Pool, Lea
Cbunty, New Mexico, to dispose of produced salt water into the
Yates and Seven Rivers formations, with injection into the
% perforated and open-hole interval from approximately 3110 feet

to 3300 feet.

(3) That the applicant, Atlantic Richfield Company, the

present operator of the subject well, now seeks amendment of
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CASE No. 4422
rder No, R-3588-A

said Order,ﬁo. R-3588 to permit disposal of produced salt water

ﬁ into said zones, with injection into the perforated and-open-hole
d £

g

o,

_ _ LOLH, F o '
interval from approximately EG&G—feet to 3306 feet in lieu of

the injection interval presently authorized by said Order No.
R-3588. |

(4) That approval of the subject application will prevent
the driliing of unnecessary wells and otherwise prevént Qaste

and protect correlative rights.

IT IS THEREFORE'ORDEREDi

(1) That the applicant, Atlantic Richfield Co;pany, is
hereby authorized to utilize the Lé;-éoiSMARC Federal Well No.
1, located in Uniﬁ O of Section 9, Township 20 South, Rangé 33
East, NMPM, West Teas Pool, L=a County, New Mexico, to dispose‘
of produced salt water into the Yates and ééven Rivers forma-
tions, injection to be accomplished through 2 3/8-inch tubing
installed in a packer set at approximai‘:’ely \?Odg feet, with

injection into the perforatq%rgfd—epen-ho&e—interval‘from

S

. Jo '
approximately 38+68 feet to 3368 feet;

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the tubing shall be piésﬁic—lined;
that the casing-tubing annulus shall be filled with an inert
fluid; and that a pressure gauge shall be attached to the annulus
or-the-enmrbus—tett-opern at the surface in order to determine
leakage in the:casing, tubing, or packer.

(2) That the applicant shall submit monthly reports of its

| disposal operations in accordance with Rules 704 and 1120 of the

Commission Rules and Regulations.
(3) That Order No R-3588, dated November 26, 1968, is
hereby superseded.

(4) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the

entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.!-

3

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabové
designated. :

T
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